Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources

Power Division

Power Cell

Biddyut Bhaban (9th Floor) 1, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka 1000, Bangladesh. (www.powercell.gov.bd)

REOUEST FOR EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST (REOI) FOR APPOINTMENT OF CONSULTANT FOR FEASIBILITY STUDY ON 200MW SOLAR PARK AT PADMA CHAR IN RAJSHAHI

Date: 27.03.2016

No: 27.71.0000.005.10.045.16-368

- 1. The vision of the Government of Bangladesh is to provide electricity to all by 2021. Accordingly, GoB plans to generate 24,000MW of electricity using diversified fuel including Renewable Energy. Power Division has prepared a plan to generate 10% electricity using RE resources from both public and private sector by 2021. Among the target the public generation companies have to produce about 1100MW power from RE including 455MW from solar. To achieve the above mentioned targets, Rural Power Company Ltd. (RPCL) and Ashuganj Power Station Company Ltd. (APSCL) are intending to establish a 200MW solar park at suitable location of Padma char in Rajshahi. Hence, Power Cell has been requested to appoint a consulting firm for conducting a detailed feasibility study to be financed by RPCL and APSCL.
- 2. Power Cell now invites expression of interest from eligible firms for the feasibility study on 200MW Solar Park at suitable location of Padma Char in Rajshahi.
- 3. Consulting services are solicited from Consulting Firms experienced in preparing solar based power plants. Consulting firms should have experience to perform the consultancy services, experience of similar assignments, firm's capability and availability of appropriate skills among key staff, availability of resources etc. The consulting firm will be short-listed based on the following evaluation criteria:
 - Age of the firm
 - **Experience of the firm in Bangladesh Power Sector**
 - Experience of firm in similar works
 - **Oualification of Kev Professionals**
 - Work Methodology and Plan
- 4. Detail Scope of Work will be available in the Terms of Reference (TOR) which can be downloaded from the website of Power Cell (www.powercell.gov.bd) the date of publishing of EOI.

5. Applicants are requested to submit their EOI (2 copies) to the above mentioned address within the submission deadline. The submission deadline is 24th April 2016, 17:00 hrs (BST). Any submission received after the confirmed submission date will not be accepted.

(Mohammad Hossain) 29/6/05

Director General

Tel: 88 (02) 9556040, 9555962, 9566099

Fax: 88 (02) 9572097, 9554664 Email: dg@powercell.gov.bd